Girls Basketball

Varsity Standings - FINAL

Shawe Memorial
South Ripley
Jac-Cen-Del
Switzerland County
Rising Sun
Southwestern
Milan

Reserve Standings - FINAL

Switzerland County
South Ripley

Rising Sun
Jac-Cen-Del
Southwestern
Milan

Shawe Memorial

ORVC Weekly Report Summary (February 20 — 25)

ORVC Overall
5-1 17-5
5-1 16-10
4-2 17-12
3-3 13-10
2-4 12-12
2-4 9-16
0-6 4-19

ORVC Overall
5-0 15-6
4-1 16-4
3-2 9-6
2-3 5-13
1-4 10-6
0-5 4-14

not competing

CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH DAVID TODD AND THE

SWITZERLAND COUNTY LADY PACERS ON THEIR 2022-2023

ORVC GIRLS RESERVE BASKETBALL CHAMPIONSHIP!!!

2023

VARSITY SCORES FROM THE PAST WEEK:

SEASON COMPLETE

CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH MATT McNEW AND THE
SOUTH RIPLEY LADY RAIDERS ON THEIR 2022-2023
ORVC GIRLS VARSITY BASKETBALL CO-CHAMPIONSHIP!!!

CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH DREW KRING AND THE
SHAWE MEMORIAL LADY HILLTOPPERS ON THEIR 2022-2023
ORVC GIRLS VARSITY BASKETBALL CO-CHAMPIONSHIP!!!

CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH SCOTT SMITH AND THE JAC-CEN-DEL LADY EAGLES ON THEIR

2023 IHSAA CLASS A SECTIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP!!!

CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH MATT McNEW AND THE SOUTH RIPLEY LADY RAIDERS ON THEIR

2023 IHSAA CLASS 2A SECTIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP!!!

CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH SCOTT SMITH AND THE JAC-CEN-DEL LADY EAGLES ON THEIR

2023 IHSAA CLASS A REGIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP!!!




ORVC GIRLS BASKETBALL
STATISTICAL LEADERS
Through January 28, 2023 (FINAL)

SCORING REBOUNDING ASSISTS

Barron (SM) 15.8 Rinear (M) 12.0 Mote (SM) 103
Rinear (M) 13.8 Simpson (RS) 10.3 Higgins (SC) 99
Fulton (SW) 13.7 Samples (SR) 7.0 Fulton (SW) 81
Hughes (JCD) 13.0 Turner (SM) 6.9 Meyer (JCD) 79
Meyer (JCD) 12.7 Je. Peelman (RS) 6.8 Knoebel (SM) 68
Knoebel (SM) 12.1 Simpson (SW) 6.8 Archer (SC) 57
Morris (RS) 11.7 Meyer (JCD) 6.4 Oliver (SW) 51
Neal (JCD) 10.6 Neal (JCD) 6.2 Borgman (JCD) 50
Oliver (SW) 10.6 Leach (SW) 6.0 Cornett (SR) 46
Higgins (SC) 10.5 Barron (SM) 5.8 Groover (RS) 45
Stow (SC) 10.5

Simpson (RS) 10.4

FIELD GOAL % (min. 70 att) FREE THROW % (min. 35 att) 3 POINTERS

Rinear (M) 498 Barron (SM) 773 Fulton (SW) 47
Barron (SM) 489 Cornett (SR) .760 Hughes (JCD) 44
Neal (JCD) 480 Fulton (SW) .760 Turner (SM) 37
Leach (SW) 460 Borgman (JCD) .720 Stow (SC) 37
Higgins (SC) 460 Simpson (RS) .720 Knoebel (SM) 33
Knoebel (SM) 440 Meyer (JCD) .670 Morris (RS) 32
Collier (SC) 440 Neal (JCD) .670 Voss (M) 31
Samples (SR) 430 Hughes (JCD) .660 Barron (SM) 30
Stow (SC) 410 Oliver (SW) .660 Borgman (JCD) 29

Taylor (SC) 400 Knoebel (SM) .652 Flood (SR) 29



Boys Basketball

ORVC Weekly Report Summary (February 20 — 25)

2023

VARSITY SCORES FROM THE PAST WEEK:

Varsity Standings - FINAL ORVC Overall
Southwestern (Ranked #9 in Class 24) 5-1 20-3 Feb. 21 g)ggztiivestern 68 g)hi??ggfov'\cr?rgg rial 31 =
Jac-Cen-Del 5-1 14-9
South Ripley 4-2 11-12 Feb. 23 @Madison 41 Switzerland Co. 33
Milan 4-2 8-15 . .
Switzerland County 2-4  9-14 Feb. 24 gﬁ?l_acr:]e%ml 49 S%Tg; Fggl:?{;go
Rising Sun 1-5 10-13 @Rising Sun 72 Medora 29
Shawe Memorial 0-6 9-14 * - ORVC game

CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH ZAC NUSSBAUM AND THE SOUTHWESTERN REBELS
Reserve Standings - FINAL ORVC Overall ON THEIR 2022-2023 ORVC BOYS VARSITY BASKETBALL CO-CHAMPIONSHIP!!!
Southwestern 6-0 15-5 CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH CLINT BOHMAN AND THE JAC-CEN-DEL EAGLES
Jac-Cen-Del 5-1 16-3 ON THEIR 2022-2023 ORVC BOYS VARSITY BASKETBALL CO-CHAMPIONSHIP!!!
Switzerland County 3-3 6-13
Milan 3-3 11-8 CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH PHIL WHELAN AND THE SOUTHWESTERN REBELS
South Ripley 3-3 7-12 ON THEIR 2022-2023 ORVC BOYS RESERVE BASKETBALL CHAMPIONSHIP!!!
Rising Sun 1-5 6-15
Shawe Memorial 0-6 4-14
Top Performers:
Devin Grieshop (JCD) 19 pts, 12 rebs, 2 ast, stl, blk vs. S. Ripley
Seth Drockelman (JCD) 14 pts, 3 rebs, ast, stl, blk vs. S. Ripley
Dylan Martin (RS) 16 pts, 4 rebs, 4 stl, ast vs. Medora
Brady Works (RS) 15 pts, 7 ast, 4 rebs, stl vs. Medora Brayden Rohrig (M) 18 ppg, 7 rebs, 3.5 apg, 50%FG in 2 games
Cole Henry (SR) 12 pts, 8 rebs, 3 blk, 2 stl vs. JCD
Gavin Binion (SR) 12 pts, 10 rebs vs. JCD
Jamison Lewis (SW) 28 pts, 5 rebs, 3 ast vs. Charlestown
Peyton Gwin (SW) 13 pts, 8 rebs vs. Charlestown
Peyton Cloud (SW) 11 pts, 6 ast, 4 rebs, 4 stl vs. Charlestown

ORVC Boys Basketball Player of the Week:

Jamison Lewis Southwestern Rebels




SCORING

Henry (SR)
Kahn (SM)
Gwin (SW)

J. Lewis (SW)
Ward (SR)
Williams (SC)
Grieshop (JCD)
Cloud (SW)
Martin (RS)
Merica (RS)

FIELD GOAL % (min. 75 att)

19.2
18.9
18.7
18.1
15.4
15.4
14.6
13.6
13.5
12.5

Sontag (SW)
Henry (SR)

J. Lewis (SW)
Dickman (JCD)

C. Johnson (SC)

G. Riehle (M)
Liu (SM)

B. Riehle (M)
Gwin (SW)

A. Griffith (SC)

.530
.520
490
486
480
478
476
475
460
450

ORVC BOYS BASKETBALL
STATISTICAL LEADERS

REBOUNDING

Henry (SR)
Merica (RS)
Sontag (SW)

C. Johnson (SC)

J. Lewis (SW)
Dickman (JCD)
Works (RS)
Gwin (SW)
Rohrig (M)
Martin (RS)

Through February 25, 2023 (FINAL)

8.8
6.7
6.6
6.5
6.1
5.9
5.8
5.7
5.6
53

FREE THROW % (min. 38 att)
Cook (SW) 1920
Henry (SR) .820
Elliott (RS) .790
Martin (RS) .790
J. Lewis (SW) .770
G. Riehle (M) .765
Merica (RS) .750
Williams (SC) .750
Kahn (SM) 746
Dickman (JCD) 727

ASSISTS

Liu (SM)

J. Lewis (SW)
Williams (SC)
Cloud (SW)
Volz (SR)
Gwin (SW)
Martin (RS)
Works (RS)
Ward (SR)
Rinear (M)

3 POINTERS

Norman (M)
Nichter (SM)
Cloud (SW)
Ward (SR)

J. Lewis (SW)
Morris (RS)
Henry (SR)
Grieshop (JCD)
Gwin (SW)
Binion (SR)

89
85
82
76
75
71
70
69
68
67



NoubswnNeE

ORVC ALL-SPORTS AWARD POINT TOTAL THROUGH WINTER SPORTS (FINAL)

GIRLS

South Ripley
Southwestern
Shawe Memorial
Rising Sun
Switzerland County
Jac-Cen-Del

Milan

NouswNRE

35
32
29
25
22
15

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.
7.
OVERALL
Southwestern
South Ripley

Switzerland County
Milan

Jac-Cen-Del

Shawe Memorial
Rising Sun

76
67
61
54
47
44
43

BOYS

Southwestern
Milan

Switzerland County
South Ripley
Jac-Cen-Del

Rising Sun

Shawe Memorial



