#### ORVC Weekly Report Summary (February 20 – 25) 2023

Girl	ls P	Bas	ket	hall	l
uIII	IJ L	as	NEL	vali	

Varsity Standings - FINAL	<u>ORVC</u>	<u>Overall</u>
Shawe Memorial	5-1	17-5
South Ripley	5-1	16-10
Jac-Cen-Del	4-2	17-12
Switzerland County	3-3	13-10
Rising Sun	2-4	12-12
Southwestern	2-4	9-16
Milan	0-6	4-19
Reserve Standings - FINAL	<u>ORVC</u>	<u>Overall</u>
Reserve Standings - FINAL  Switzerland County	ORVC <b>5-0</b>	<u>Overall</u> <b>15-6</b>
Switzerland County	5-0	15-6
Switzerland County South Ripley	<b>5-0</b> 4-1	<b>15-6</b> 16-4
Switzerland County South Ripley Rising Sun	<b>5-0</b> 4-1 3-2	<b>15-6</b> 16-4 9-6
Switzerland County South Ripley Rising Sun Jac-Cen-Del	5-0 4-1 3-2 2-3	15-6 16-4 9-6 5-13

VARSITY SCORES FROM THE PAST WEEK:
SEASON COMPLETE

CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH DAVID TODD AND THE
SWITZERLAND COUNTY LADY PACERS ON THEIR 2022-2023
ORVC GIRLS RESERVE BASKETBALL CHAMPIONSHIP!!!

CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH MATT McNEW AND THE SOUTH RIPLEY LADY RAIDERS ON THEIR 2022-2023

ORVC GIRLS VARSITY BASKETBALL CO-CHAMPIONSHIP!!!

CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH DREW KRING AND THE
SHAWE MEMORIAL LADY HILLTOPPERS ON THEIR 2022-2023
ORVC GIRLS VARSITY BASKETBALL CO-CHAMPIONSHIP!!!

CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH SCOTT SMITH AND THE JAC-CEN-DEL LADY EAGLES ON THEIR
2023 IHSAA CLASS A SECTIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP!!!

CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH MATT McNEW AND THE SOUTH RIPLEY LADY RAIDERS ON THEIR
2023 IHSAA CLASS 2A SECTIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP!!!

CONGRATULATIONS TO COACH SCOTT SMITH AND THE JAC-CEN-DEL LADY EAGLES ON THEIR 2023 IHSAA CLASS A REGIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP!!!

# ORVC GIRLS BASKETBALL STATISTICAL LEADERS Through January 28, 2023 (FINAL)

<u>SCORING</u>		<b>REBOUNDING</b>		<u>ASSISTS</u>	
Barron (SM) Rinear (M) Fulton (SW)	15.8 13.8 13.7	Rinear (M) Simpson (RS) Samples (SR)	12.0 10.3 7.0	Mote (SM) Higgins (SC) Fulton (SW)	103 99 81
Hughes (JCD) Meyer (JCD) Knoebel (SM) Morris (RS) Neal (JCD)	13.0 12.7 12.1 11.7 10.6	Turner (SM) Je. Peelman (RS) Simpson (SW) Meyer (JCD) Neal (JCD)	6.9 6.8 6.8 6.4 6.2	Meyer (JCD) Knoebel (SM) Archer (SC) Oliver (SW) Borgman (JCD)	79 68 57 51 50
Oliver (SW) Higgins (SC) Stow (SC) Simpson (RS)	10.6 10.5 10.5 10.4	Leach (SW) Barron (SM)	6.0 5.8	Cornett (SR) Groover (RS)	46 45
FIELD GOAL % (m	<u>in. 70 att)</u>	FREE THROW % (m	<u>in. 35 att)</u>	<u>3 POINTERS</u>	
					47
FIELD GOAL % (m Rinear (M) Barron (SM)	<u>in. <b>70 att)</b></u> .498 .489	FREE THROW % (m Barron (SM) Cornett (SR)	in. <b>35 att)</b> .773 .760	<u>3 POINTERS</u> Fulton (SW)  Hughes (JCD)	47 44
Rinear (M)	.498	Barron (SM)	.773	Fulton (SW)	
Rinear (M) Barron (SM) Neal (JCD) Leach (SW) Higgins (SC)	.498 .489 .480 .460	Barron (SM) Cornett (SR) Fulton (SW) Borgman (JCD) Simpson (RS)	.773 .760 .760 .720 .720	Fulton (SW) Hughes (JCD) Turner (SM) Stow (SC) Knoebel (SM)	44 37 37 33
Rinear (M) Barron (SM) Neal (JCD) Leach (SW) Higgins (SC) Knoebel (SM) Collier (SC)	.498 .489 .480 .460 .460 .440	Barron (SM) Cornett (SR) Fulton (SW) Borgman (JCD) Simpson (RS) Meyer (JCD) Neal (JCD)	.773 .760 .760 .720 .720 .670	Fulton (SW) Hughes (JCD) Turner (SM) Stow (SC) Knoebel (SM) Morris (RS) Voss (M)	44 37 37 33 32 31
Rinear (M) Barron (SM) Neal (JCD) Leach (SW) Higgins (SC) Knoebel (SM)	.498 .489 .480 .460 .460	Barron (SM) Cornett (SR) Fulton (SW) Borgman (JCD) Simpson (RS) Meyer (JCD)	.773 .760 .760 .720 .720 .670	Fulton (SW) Hughes (JCD) Turner (SM) Stow (SC) Knoebel (SM) Morris (RS)	44 37 37 33 32

### ORVC Weekly Report Summary (February 20 – 25) 2023

### **Boys Basketball**

Varsity Standings FINAL	OBVC	Overall		V	ARSITY SC	CORES FROM	THE PAST WEEK:	
Varsity Standings - FINAL	<u>ORVC</u>	<u>Overall</u>						
Southwestern (Ranked #9 in Class	2A) 5-1	20-3		Feb. 21	Milan 55		@Shawe Memorial 31	*
Jac-Cen-Del	5-1	14-9			@South	western 68	Charlestown 59	
South Ripley	4-2	11-12		Feb. 23	@Madis	on 41	Switzerland Co. 33	
Milan	4-2	8-15						
Switzerland County	2-4	9-14		Feb. 24	@Jac-Ce @Milan	en-Del 49	South Ripley 40	*
Rising Sun	1-5	10-13			@Milan @Rising		Union County 50 Medora 29	
Shawe Memorial	0-6	9-14		* - ORVC gam		, Duli 72	Medola 2)	
			-				AND THE SOUTHWESTERN F	
Reserve Standings - FINAL	<u>ORVC</u>	<u>Overall</u>	<u>ON THE</u>	<u>IR 2022-2023 OR</u>	RVC BOYS V	ARSITY BASKET	<u> TBALL CO-CHAMPIONSHIP!</u>	<u>1</u>
Southwestern	6-0	15-5					ND THE JAC-CEN-DEL EAGL	
Jac-Cen-Del	5-1	16-3	ON THE	IR 2022-2023 OR	RVC BOYS V	ARSITY BASKET	TBALL CO-CHAMPIONSHIP!!	<u>!</u>
Switzerland County	3-3	6-13						
Milan	3-3	11-8					<u>D THE SOUTHWESTERN REE</u>	<u> BELS</u>
South Ripley	3-3	7-12	ON THE	<u>IR 2022-2023 OR</u>	RVC BOYS RI	ESERVE BASKE	TBALL CHAMPIONSHIP!!!	
Rising Sun	1-5	6-15						
Shawe Memorial	0-6	4-14						
T D (								
Top Performers:	10 1 10 1 0		· ·					
Devin Grieshop (JCD)	19 pts, 12 rebs, 2 as							
Seth Drockelman (JCD)	14 pts, 3 rebs, ast, s	•	ey					
Dylan Martin (RS)	16 pts, 4 rebs, 4 stl,				. (0.4)	10 7 1	2.5 500/50: 2	
Brady Works (RS)	15 pts, 7 ast, 4 rebs,			Brayden Roh	rig (IVI)	18 ppg, / rei	os, 3.5 apg, 50%FG in 2	games
Cole Henry (SR)	12 pts, 8 rebs, 3 blk,							
Gavin Binion (SR)	12 pts, 10 rebs vs. J							
Jamison Lewis (SW)	28 pts, 5 rebs, 3 ast		1					
Peyton Gwin (SW)	13 pts, 8 rebs vs. Ch							
Peyton Cloud (SW)	11 pts, 6 ast, 4 rebs,							
ORVC Boys Basketball Playe	r of the Week:	Jamison Lew	İS		Southw	estern Rebe	els els	

# ORVC BOYS BASKETBALL STATISTICAL LEADERS Through February 25, 2023 (FINAL)

<u>SCORING</u>		REBOUNDING		<u>ASSISTS</u>	
Henry (SR)	19.2	Henry (SR)	8.8	Liu (SM)	89
Kahn (SM)	18.9	Merica (RS)	6.7	J. Lewis (SW)	85
Gwin (SW)	18.7	Sontag (SW)	6.6	Williams (SC)	82
J. Lewis (SW)	18.1	C. Johnson (SC)	6.5	Cloud (SW)	76
Ward (SR)	15.4	J. Lewis (SW)	6.1	Volz (SR)	75
Williams (SC)	15.4	Dickman (JCD)	5.9	Gwin (SW)	71
Grieshop (JCD)	14.6	Works (RS)	5.8	Martin (RS)	70
Cloud (SW)	13.6	Gwin (SW)	5.7	Works (RS)	69
Martin (RS)	13.5	Rohrig (M)	5.6	Ward (SR)	68
Merica (RS)	12.5	Martin (RS)	5.3	Rinear (M)	67
FIELD GOAL % (mir	n. 75 att)	FREE THROW % (m	iin. 38 att)	3 POINTERS	
Sontag (SW)	.530	Cook (SW)	.920	Norman (M)	57
Henry (SR)	.520	Henry (SR)	.820	Nichter (SM)	56
J. Lewis (SW)	.490	Elliott (RS)	.790	Cloud (SW)	48
Dickman (JCD)	.486	Martin (RS)	.790	Ward (SR)	47
C. Johnson (SC)	.480	J. Lewis (SW)	.770	J. Lewis (SW)	45
G. Riehle (M)	.478	G. Riehle (M)	.765	Morris (RS)	44
Liu (SM)	.476	Merica (RS)	.750	Henry (SR)	44
B. Riehle (M)	.475	Williams (SC)	.750	Grieshop (JCD)	41
Gwin (SW)	.460	Kahn (SM)	.746	Gwin (SW)	37
A. Griffith (SC)	.450	Dickman (JCD)	.727	Binion (SR)	36

#### ORVC ALL-SPORTS AWARD POINT TOTAL THROUGH WINTER SPORTS (FINAL)

	<u>GIRLS</u>			<u>BOYS</u>	
1.	South Ripley	38	1.	Southwestern	41
2.	Southwestern	35	2.	Milan	39
3.	Shawe Memorial	32	3.	Switzerland County	36
4.	Rising Sun	29	4.	South Ripley	29
5.	Switzerland County	25	5.	Jac-Cen-Del	25
6.	Jac-Cen-Del	22	6.	Rising Sun	14
7.	Milan	15	7.	Shawe Memorial	12

#### **OVERALL**

1.	Southwestern	76
2.	South Ripley	67
3.	Switzerland County	61
4.	Milan	54
5.	Jac-Cen-Del	47
6.	Shawe Memorial	44
7.	Rising Sun	43